(at 120Hz)
  SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -55~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 100Vdc
Capacitance Range 6.8 ~18,000μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%  (at 25  and 120Hz)℃
Dissipation Factor

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
  DIMENSIONS (mm)
  PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 10V 5600µF )
ФD 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 L< 35 12.5 L≥35 16 18
ФD ФD + 0.5 Max
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
a L + 1.5 Max
≤ 35 L+1.5Max
≥ 40 L+2.0 Max
L + 1.5 Max
EY  Series
 Miniaturized, Low E.S.R and Low impedance
 Suitable for use in high ripple current capability
 Load life 4,000~10,000 hours at 105℃
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Size
Life time (hours)
(6.3~10WV) (16~100WV)
≦ 6.3 Ф 4,000 5,000
8 ~ 10 Ф 6,000 7,000
≧12.5Ф 8,000 10,000
Rated voltage (V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
Z(-55 )/Z(+20 )℃ ℃  4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Special Request
Size code(1820 : 18×20)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code (5600μF)
Voltage code (10V)
Series code (EY)
E Y 1 6 2 5 A M N N 1 8 2 0
100
EY  Series
  Case size & Permissible rated ripple current
Nominal
capacitance
(uF)
6.3V 10V
Case
size
ФD×L
(mm)
Impedance
(Ωmax/100kHz)
Max. Rated
  ripple current
@105℃ 100kHz
(mA rms)
Case
size
ФD×L
(mm)
Impedance
(Ωmax/100kHz)
Max. Rated
 ripple current
@105℃ 100kHz
(mA rms) 20℃ -10℃ 20℃ -10℃
100     5×11 0.580 2.300 215
150 5×11 0.570 2.300 210 5×11 0.580 2.300 230
220 6.3×11 0.250 0.900 320 6.3×11 0.220 0.870 340
330 6.3×11 0.210 0.870 340 6.3×11 0.220 0.870 380
470 8×11.5 0.150 0.580 345 8×11.5 0.130 0.520 640
680 8×11.5 0.130 0.520 645
8×15 0.086 0.350 845
10×12.5 0.080 0.310 865
820 10×12.5 0.080 0.320 865 10×16 0.070 0.280 1015
1000 8×15 0.085 0.350 870
8×20 0.068 0.270 1050
10×16 0.060 0.240 1215